CH \$40.00 30715

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM358291

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Power Products, Inc.		06/20/2008	CORPORATION: MISSOURI

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Splintek Inc.	
Street Address: 3325 Wyoming		
City: Kansas City		
State/Country:	MISSOURI	
Postal Code: 64111		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: MISSOURI	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type Number		Word Mark
Registration Number:	3071511	GEL-PEDIC

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: uspto@midwestip.com

Correspondent Name: Law Office of Mark Brown, LLC Address Line 1: 7225 Renner Road, Suite 201 Address Line 4: Shawnee, KANSAS 66217

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	3385
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Mark Brown
SIGNATURE:	/mark brown/
DATE SIGNED:	10/12/2015

Total Attachments: 3

source=scan0145#page1.tif source=scan0145#page2.tif source=scan0145#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005643 FRAME: 0108

900340588



State of Missouri

Robin Carnaban, Secretary of State

Corporations Division P.O. Box 778 / 608 W. Main Street, Rm 322 Jefferson City, MO 65182 00421256
Date Filed: 06/30/2008
Robin Carnahan

File Number:

Secretary of State

Amendment of Articles of Incorporation for a General Business or Close Corporation

Pursus		neral and Business Corporation Law of Missouri, the undersigned Corporation certifies the following:		
	The name under which it was originally organized was Power Products, Inc. An amendment to the Corporation's Articles of Incorporation was adopted by the shareholders on 06/20/2008			
2.				
		muniti(day/)ncar		
3.	Article Number	is amended to read as follows:		
The	name of the corporation is \$	iplintek Inc.		
	4			
	(If more than	n one article is to be amended or more space is needed attach additional pages)		
	•			
	te and address to return filed d	S(8(8 0) Page(5)		
Nan	te: The Martinez Law Firm,	LLC Amendification		
Add	ress: TTE Kansas St. State, and Zip Code: Liberty	800PG UM,		
	t waste many make many	TO818317141		

TRADEMARK REEL: 005643 FRAME: 0109

4.	Of the	sha	es outstanding, 10,850	
of suc	h shares were entitled to vote on	such amendment.		
The m	umber of outstanding shares of a	y class entitled to vote thereon	as a class were as follows:	
	Class	Number o	f Outstanding Shares	
Comr	non	10,850		
5.	The number of shares voted for	or and against the amendment wa	s as follows:	
	Class	No. Voted For	No. Voted Against	
Comn	non	10,850	0	
6.			cancellation of issued shares, or a re es of that class, the following is a sta	
	which such reduction shall be		an ar men accord our south med to a too	
7.			the date of filing of the certificate o we than 90 days following the filing	
	man and a second and a second		and the same of th	
		its stated above are true and corre that false statements made in thi	ct: s filing are subject to the penaltics pr	rovided under Section 575.04
	12. A B	Thomas J. Brown	President	06/20/2008
Autho	rized Signature	COSU 1800113 V. Printed Na	no Trite	Date :

TRADEMARK

Corp. 44 (01/05)

REEL: 005643 FRAME: 0110

State of Missouri



Robin Carnahan Secretary of State CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

WHEREAS,

Splintek Inc. 00421256

Formerly,

POWER PRODUCTS, INC.

A corporation organized under The General and Business Corporations Law has delivered to me a Certificate of Amendment of its Articles of Incorporation and has in all respects complied with the requirements of law governing the Amendment of Articles of Incorporation under The General Business Corporation Law, and that the Articles of Incorporation of said corporation are amended in accordance therewith.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and cause to be affixed the GREAT SEAL of the State of Missouri. Done at the City of Jefferson, this 30th day of June, 2008.

Polici Carmolan

Secretary of State

TRADEMARK REEL: 005643 FRAME: 0111

RECORDED: 10/12/2015